
?    MHSAA LP Regional 34-4 at Hudson - 10/29/2016 10:23:50 PM     

 

                      Hudson HS, Hudson, MI                       

 

 

 

                     Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run                       

 

====================================================================== 

 

    Name                  Yr Team                           Time   Pts 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1 Noah Heckenlively     12 Hillsdale Academy         16:37.77      1 

 

  2 Daniel Holder         11 Hudson                    16:44.94      2 

 

  3 Justin Detgen         12 Concord                   17:04.44      3 

 

  4 TJ Kessman            11 Concord                   17:04.83      4 

 

  5 Daniel Mikovits       12 Concord                   17:24.99      5 

 

  6 Dustin Lennox         12 Pittsford                 17:25.63      6 

 

  7 Travis Carson         11 Sand Creek                17:35.07      7 

 

  8 Drew Creger           12 Hudson                    17:35.27      8 

 

  9 Walker Whitehouse      9 Morenci                   17:37.92      9 

 

 10 Connor Oakley         11 Hillsdale Academy         17:38.36     10 

 

 11 Zach Shaner           11 Petersburg-Summerfield    17:43.83     11 

 

 12 Josh Holder           10 Hudson                    17:44.61     12 

 

 13 Calvin Blue           12 Tekonsha                  17:45.27     13 

 

 14 Zach Morse            10 Addison                   17:47.20     14 

 

 15 James Silbernagel     11 Concord                   17:47.67     15 

 

 16 Devlin McNeil         11 Hillsdale Will Carleton   17:51.68        

 

 17 Nick Rush             11 Hillsdale Academy         17:53.52     16 

 

 18 Curtis Manore         12 Petersburg-Summerfield    18:19.55     17 

 

 19 Hunter Adams          10 Adrian Lenawee Christian  18:26.39        

 

 20 Connor Stowell        10 Morenci                   18:29.60     18 

 

 21 Elijah Sanchez        12 Sand Creek                18:34.70     19 

 

 22 Jacob Gibbs           12 Ottawa Lake-Whiteford     18:44.91     20 



 

 23 Jon Gibson            12 Ottawa Lake-Whiteford     18:46.36     21 

 

 24 Corbin Willis         11 Ottawa Lake-Whiteford     18:49.46     22 

 

 25 Spencer Stevens       11 Sand Creek                18:50.86     23 

 

 26 Ethan Borck            9 Hudson                    18:52.29     24 

 

 27 Paul Roth             10 Pittsford                 18:52.49     25 

 

 28 Coltyn Ball            9 Hudson                    19:00.70     26 

 

 29 Trey Romanowski        9 Hudson                    19:05.14     27 

 

 30 Nick Forche            9 Sand Creek                19:06.19     28 

 

 31 Wyatt Tipping         11 Petersburg-Summerfield    19:07.80     29 

 

 32 Matt Carey            11 Sand Creek                19:10.92     30 

 

 33 Bryan Smith            9 Concord                   19:27.68     31 

 

 34 Camden Willis         10 Ottawa Lake-Whiteford     19:28.02     32 

 

 35 Ken Morgensai         11 Tekonsha                  19:37.35     33 

 

 36 Matt Record            9 Concord                   19:37.55     34 

 

 37 Caleb Gleckler        11 Morenci                   19:41.01     35 

 

 38 Evan Randall          10 Hillsdale Will Carleton   19:41.89        

 

 39 Nick Todd             10 Hillsdale Will Carleton   19:43.64        

 

 40 Foster Reynard        12 Sand Creek                19:48.13     36 

 

 41 Griffin Reynard       10 Sand Creek                19:49.07     37 

 

 42 Joel Brady             9 Hillsdale Academy         19:53.67     38 

 

 43 Matt Sylvester        10 Addison                   19:59.05     39 

 

 44 Ethan Spahr            9 Pittsford                 20:02.13     40 

 

 45 McCarty Simmons       11 Ottawa Lake-Whiteford     20:05.59     41 

 

 46 Dillon Donihue         9 Hillsdale Academy         20:06.95     42 

 

 47 Wyatt Keller           9 Morenci                   20:09.89     43 

 

 48 Blaine Shedd           9 Tekonsha                  20:25.94     44 

 

 49 Gavin McAndrews       10 Addison                   20:36.64     45 

 

 50 Chris Stieler         12 Britton Deerfield         20:38.36        

 



 51 Anson Alvarez          9 Hillsdale Academy         20:44.22     46 

 

 52 Jacob Morgan          12 Hudson                    20:46.18     47 

 

 53 Daniel Gapp            9 Ottawa Lake-Whiteford     20:46.85     48 

 

 54 Ian Calvert           10 Hillsdale Academy         20:55.14     49 

 

 55 Nick Thomas            9 Britton Deerfield         21:06.93        

 

 56 Dillon Gibbs          10 Morenci                   21:22.30     50 

 

 57 Josh Brown            12 Adrian Lenawee Christian  21:23.92        

 

 58 Azaan Jarrell          9 Morenci                   21:32.55     51 

 

 59 Shad Kittle           12 Hillsdale Will Carleton   21:35.58        

 

 60 Draper Casarez         9 Tekonsha                  21:38.46     52 

 

 61 Hunter Longnecker     12 Petersburg-Summerfield    21:41.55     53 

 

 62 Greg Moore             9 Pittsford                 21:43.99     54 

 

 63 Zachary Bowers        10 Pittsford                 21:49.99     55 

 

 64 Seth Steele           12 Reading                   21:58.58        

 

 65 Andrew Spoering        9 Petersburg-Summerfield    22:04.07     56 

 

 66 Michael Koester       11 Pittsford                 22:10.80     57 

 

 67 Christian Reichhart   10 Reading                   22:13.49        

 

 68 Jason Lucey           12 Addison                   22:13.92     58 

 

 69 Jared Gleckler         9 Morenci                   22:15.64     59 

 

 70 Kyle Bartush          10 Britton Deerfield         22:15.95        

 

 71 Joey Ledroit          11 Britton Deerfield         22:19.13        

 

 72 Josh Brown            10 Addison                   22:33.96     60 

 

 73 Oak Arquette          12 Petersburg-Summerfield    23:02.11     61 

 

 74 Tristan Wilder         9 Petersburg-Summerfield    23:25.98     62 

 

 75 Austin Barrett        11 Concord                   23:30.48     63 

 

 76 Mark Slinker          10 Petersburg-Summerfield    24:01.43        

 

 77 Logan Bunge-Lance     11 Ottawa Lake-Whiteford     24:04.69     64 

 

 78 Joseph Weidmayer      10 Reading                   25:13.64        

 

 79 Garrett Zimmerman      9 Litchfield                25:26.32        



 

 80 Joshua Washburn        9 Tekonsha                  25:37.86     65 

 

 81 Gavin Zimmerman        9 Litchfield                25:46.97        

 

 82 Lane Casarez          11 Tekonsha                  26:24.30     66 

 

 83 Triston Towers         9 Litchfield                26:36.52        

 

 84 Thianthai Thonkla     11 Pittsford                 27:27.49     67 

 

 85 Allen Longnecker      10 Petersburg-Summerfield    34:01.55        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

               Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                 

 

====================================================================== 

 

    Team                        Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

 

====================================================================== 

 

  1 Concord                     58      3    4    5   15   31   34   63   

 

      3     Justin Detgen             17:04.44  

 

      4     TJ Kessman                17:04.83  

 

      5     Daniel Mikovits           17:24.99  

 

      15    James Silbernagel         17:47.67  

 

      31    Bryan Smith               19:27.68  

 

      34    Matt Record               19:37.55 * 

 

      63    Austin Barrett            23:30.48 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:28:50      Average: 17:45.93      1-5 Split: 2:24 

 

  2 Hudson                      72      2    8   12   24   26   27   47   

 

      2     Daniel Holder             16:44.94  

 

      8     Drew Creger               17:35.27  

 

      12    Josh Holder               17:44.61  

 

      24    Ethan Borck               18:52.29  

 

      26    Coltyn Ball               19:00.70  

 



      27    Trey Romanowski           19:05.14 * 

 

      47    Jacob Morgan              20:46.18 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:29:58      Average: 17:59.57      1-5 Split: 2:16 

 

  3 Sand Creek                  107     7   19   23   28   30   36   37   

 

      7     Travis Carson             17:35.07  

 

      19    Elijah Sanchez            18:34.70  

 

      23    Spencer Stevens           18:50.86  

 

      28    Nick Forche               19:06.19  

 

      30    Matt Carey                19:10.92  

 

      36    Foster Reynard            19:48.13 * 

 

      37    Griffin Reynard           19:49.07 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:33:18      Average: 18:39.55      1-5 Split: 1:36 

 

  4 Hillsdale Academy           107     1   10   16   38   42   46   49   

 

      1     Noah Heckenlively         16:37.77  

 

      10    Connor Oakley             17:38.36  

 

      16    Nick Rush                 17:53.52  

 

      38    Joel Brady                19:53.67  

 

      42    Dillon Donihue            20:06.95  

 

      46    Anson Alvarez             20:44.22 * 

 

      49    Ian Calvert               20:55.14 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:32:11      Average: 18:26.06      1-5 Split: 3:30 

 

  5 Ottawa Lake-Whiteford       136    20   21   22   32   41   48   64   

 

      20    Jacob Gibbs               18:44.91  

 

      21    Jon Gibson                18:46.36  

 

      22    Corbin Willis             18:49.46  

 

      32    Camden Willis             19:28.02  

 

      41    McCarty Simmons           20:05.59  

 

      48    Daniel Gapp               20:46.85 * 

 

      64    Logan Bunge-Lance         24:04.69 * 



 

      Total Time: 1:35:55      Average: 19:10.87      1-5 Split: 1:21 

 

  6 Morenci                     155     9   18   35   43   50   51   59   

 

      9     Walker Whitehouse         17:37.92  

 

      18    Connor Stowell            18:29.60  

 

      35    Caleb Gleckler            19:41.01  

 

      43    Wyatt Keller              20:09.89  

 

      50    Dillon Gibbs              21:22.30  

 

      51    Azaan Jarrell             21:32.55 * 

 

      59    Jared Gleckler            22:15.64 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:37:21      Average: 19:28.15      1-5 Split: 3:45 

 

  7 Petersburg-Summerfield      166    11   17   29   53   56   61   62   

 

      11    Zach Shaner               17:43.83  

 

      17    Curtis Manore             18:19.55  

 

      29    Wyatt Tipping             19:07.80  

 

      53    Hunter Longnecker         21:41.55  

 

      56    Andrew Spoering           22:04.07  

 

      61    Oak Arquette              23:02.11 * 

 

      62    Tristan Wilder            23:25.98 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:38:57      Average: 19:47.36      1-5 Split: 4:21 

 

  8 Pittsford                   180     6   25   40   54   55   57   67   

 

      6     Dustin Lennox             17:25.63  

 

      25    Paul Roth                 18:52.49  

 

      40    Ethan Spahr               20:02.13  

 

      54    Greg Moore                21:43.99  

 

      55    Zachary Bowers            21:49.99  

 

      57    Michael Koester           22:10.80 * 

 

      67    Thianthai Thonkla         27:27.49 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:39:55      Average: 19:58.85      1-5 Split: 4:25 

 



  9 Tekonsha                    207    13   33   44   52   65   66    -   

 

      13    Calvin Blue               17:45.27  

 

      33    Ken Morgensai             19:37.35  

 

      44    Blaine Shedd              20:25.94  

 

      52    Draper Casarez            21:38.46  

 

      65    Joshua Washburn           25:37.86  

 

      66    Lane Casarez              26:24.30 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:45:05      Average: 21:00.98      1-5 Split: 7:53 

 

 10 Addison                     216    14   39   45   58   60    -    -   

 

      14    Zach Morse                17:47.20  

 

      39    Matt Sylvester            19:59.05  

 

      45    Gavin McAndrews           20:36.64  

 

      58    Jason Lucey               22:13.92  

 

      60    Josh Brown                22:33.96  

 

      Total Time: 1:43:11      Average: 20:38.16      1-5 Split: 4:47 

 

 

 

 

 

                     Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run                      

 

====================================================================== 

 

    Name                  Yr Team                           Time   Pts 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1 Samantha Saenz        11 Concord                   19:14.26      1 

 

  2 Andrea Jagielski      12 Hillsdale Academy         20:03.49      2 

 

  3 McKenzi Bassage       11 Reading                   20:09.46      3 

 

  4 Megan Poole           12 Hillsdale Academy         20:20.99      4 

 

  5 Gabby Brandonisio     12 Concord                   20:35.93      5 

 

  6 Renee Osborne         10 Pittsford                 20:44.00      6 

 

  7 Haleigh Adams          9 Adrian Lenawee Christian  20:45.31      7 

 

  8 Colette Lark          12 Adrian Lenawee Christian  20:46.84      8 



 

  9 Haley Wilkes          11 Addison                   21:02.28        

 

 10 Vivian Messerschmidt  11 Sand Creek                21:12.18      9 

 

 11 Haley Muck            12 Sand Creek                21:13.71     10 

 

 12 Mikayla Bowen         10 Hudson                    21:23.47     11 

 

 13 Bradey Osborn         10 Morenci                   21:26.91     12 

 

 14 Alyssa Phillips       10 Hillsdale Will Carleton   21:31.34        

 

 15 Hailey Sims           12 Reading                   21:36.42     13 

 

 16 Amber Czeiszperger     9 Hudson                    21:58.39     14 

 

 17 Alaysia Gutierrez     10 Concord                   22:08.31     15 

 

 18 Sydney Feekings       11 Hudson                    22:16.05     16 

 

 19 Lexi Hill             10 Hudson                    22:23.18     17 

 

 20 Megan Bower           11 Britton Deerfield         22:28.12     18 

 

 21 Halena Dickerson      10 Sand Creek                22:29.17     19 

 

 22 Deltann Pape          10 Sand Creek                22:30.41     20 

 

 23 Baleigh Irelan        11 Reading                   22:34.39     21 

 

 24 Aianna Smith          11 Hillsdale Academy         22:41.12     22 

 

 25 Anna Richards          9 Hillsdale Academy         22:53.43     23 

 

 26 Natalee Williams      10 Concord                   22:55.08     24 

 

 27 Taylor Doty           12 Hillsdale Academy         23:05.31     25 

 

 28 Emily Marquart         9 Reading                   23:06.33     26 

 

 29 Grace Heckenlively     9 Hillsdale Academy         23:12.25     27 

 

 30 Taegan Long            9 Adrian Lenawee Christian  23:13.83     28 

 

 31 Kelley Cole           12 Petersburg-Summerfield    23:18.49        

 

 32 Mya Shirey            10 Hudson                    23:20.11     29 

 

 33 Skyla Ely             12 Addison                   23:20.56        

 

 34 Hannah Reckner         9 Sand Creek                23:28.09     30 

 

 35 Anna Loar              9 Hudson                    23:29.70     31 

 

 36 Lempi Luoma           12 Adrian Lenawee Christian  23:32.87     32 

 



 37 Lydia Knecht           9 Hillsdale Academy         23:35.00     33 

 

 38 Kaylynn Campbell      10 Adrian Lenawee Christian  23:42.39     34 

 

 39 Sienna Morlock         9 Sand Creek                23:51.18     35 

 

 40 Jordan Bloom           9 Reading                   24:08.81     36 

 

 41 Kaleigh Bonner        11 Pittsford                 24:16.37     37 

 

 42 Kayleigh Barrett      10 Britton Deerfield         24:20.76     38 

 

 43 Madison Martinez       9 Morenci                   24:22.34     39 

 

 44 Madison Keller         9 Morenci                   24:39.03     40 

 

 45 Audrey Towler         12 Adrian Lenawee Christian  24:51.84     41 

 

 46 Danielle Jagielski     9 Pittsford                 24:56.56     42 

 

 47 McKenzi Ellenwood      9 Pittsford                 24:59.84     43 

 

 48 Julia Atkin           11 Hudson                    25:07.09     44 

 

 49 Destiny Hoot          11 Sand Creek                25:09.65     45 

 

 50 Julianne Lark         10 Adrian Lenawee Christian  25:10.06     46 

 

 51 Maggie Loesch         11 Britton Deerfield         25:21.49     47 

 

 52 Adrienne Siefert      10 Petersburg-Summerfield    25:53.42        

 

 53 Alexis Strauss         9 Litchfield                25:56.56        

 

 54 Morgan Blonde          8 Litchfield                25:56.96        

 

 55 Alexis Donahue        10 Hillsdale Will Carleton   26:10.77        

 

 56 Allie Kaiser          10 Morenci                   26:25.30     48 

 

 57 Sierra Voelzke        10 Pittsford                 26:33.11     49 

 

 58 Alli Zigray            9 Concord                   26:48.14     50 

 

 59 Kimberly Rinck        10 Pittsford                 26:52.40     51 

 

 60 Maranda Harris        10 Morenci                   26:54.34     52 

 

 61 Hailey Strauss        12 Litchfield                27:22.54        

 

 62 Sydney Stevens        10 Petersburg-Summerfield    27:22.78        

 

 63 Abbie White           10 Morenci                   27:39.14     53 

 

 64 Askim Duygu Argus     10 Concord                   27:59.99     54 

 

 65 Breana Pitts          11 Reading                   28:17.48     55 



 

 66 Faith Scheffler       11 Britton Deerfield         28:24.98     56 

 

 67 Alexis Harvey          9 Morenci                   28:59.50     57 

 

 68 Margherita Trioni     12 Hillsdale Will Carleton   29:00.66        

 

 69 Brittany Evers        11 Britton Deerfield         29:23.39     58 

 

 70 Mariah Herendeen      10 Concord                   30:08.53     59 

 

 71 Skyla Reppert          9 Reading                   30:11.09     60 

 

 72 Brooklyn Beard        11 Britton Deerfield         30:56.46     61 

 

 73 Carley Allison        11 Addison                   33:35.96        

 

 74 Addie Hodgkins         9 Ottawa Lake-Whiteford     34:49.48        

 

 75 Lilly Anderson        10 Petersburg-Summerfield    37:13.80        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

               Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                

 

====================================================================== 

 

    Team                        Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

 

====================================================================== 

 

  1 Hillsdale Academy           76      2    4   22   23   25   27   33   

 

      2     Andrea Jagielski          20:03.49  

 

      4     Megan Poole               20:20.99  

 

      22    Aianna Smith              22:41.12  

 

      23    Anna Richards             22:53.43  

 

      25    Taylor Doty               23:05.31  

 

      27    Grace Heckenlively        23:12.25 * 

 

      33    Lydia Knecht              23:35.00 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:49:05      Average: 21:48.87      1-5 Split: 3:02 

 

  2 Hudson                      87     11   14   16   17   29   31   44   

 

      11    Mikayla Bowen             21:23.47  

 



      14    Amber Czeiszperger        21:58.39  

 

      16    Sydney Feekings           22:16.05  

 

      17    Lexi Hill                 22:23.18  

 

      29    Mya Shirey                23:20.11  

 

      31    Anna Loar                 23:29.70 * 

 

      44    Julia Atkin               25:07.09 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:51:22      Average: 22:16.24      1-5 Split: 1:57 

 

  3 Sand Creek                  88      9   10   19   20   30   35   45   

 

      9     Vivian Messerschmidt      21:12.18  

 

      10    Haley Muck                21:13.71  

 

      19    Halena Dickerson          22:29.17  

 

      20    Deltann Pape              22:30.41  

 

      30    Hannah Reckner            23:28.09  

 

      35    Sienna Morlock            23:51.18 * 

 

      45    Destiny Hoot              25:09.65 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:50:54      Average: 22:10.72      1-5 Split: 2:16 

 

  4 Concord                     95      1    5   15   24   50   54   59   

 

      1     Samantha Saenz            19:14.26  

 

      5     Gabby Brandonisio         20:35.93  

 

      15    Alaysia Gutierrez         22:08.31  

 

      24    Natalee Williams          22:55.08  

 

      50    Alli Zigray               26:48.14  

 

      54    Askim Duygu Argus         27:59.99 * 

 

      59    Mariah Herendeen          30:08.53 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:51:42      Average: 22:20.35      1-5 Split: 7:34 

 

  5 Reading                     99      3   13   21   26   36   55   60   

 

      3     McKenzi Bassage           20:09.46  

 

      13    Hailey Sims               21:36.42  

 

      21    Baleigh Irelan            22:34.39  



 

      26    Emily Marquart            23:06.33  

 

      36    Jordan Bloom              24:08.81  

 

      55    Breana Pitts              28:17.48 * 

 

      60    Skyla Reppert             30:11.09 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:51:36      Average: 22:19.09      1-5 Split: 4:00 

 

  6 Adrian Lenawee Christian    109     7    8   28   32   34   41   46   

 

      7     Haleigh Adams             20:45.31  

 

      8     Colette Lark              20:46.84  

 

      28    Taegan Long               23:13.83  

 

      32    Lempi Luoma               23:32.87  

 

      34    Kaylynn Campbell          23:42.39  

 

      41    Audrey Towler             24:51.84 * 

 

      46    Julianne Lark             25:10.06 * 

 

      Total Time: 1:52:02      Average: 22:24.25      1-5 Split: 2:58 

 

  7 Pittsford                   177     6   37   42   43   49   51    -   

 

      6     Renee Osborne             20:44.00  

 

      37    Kaleigh Bonner            24:16.37  

 

      42    Danielle Jagielski        24:56.56  

 

      43    McKenzi Ellenwood         24:59.84  

 

      49    Sierra Voelzke            26:33.11  

 

      51    Kimberly Rinck            26:52.40 * 

 

      Total Time: 2:01:30      Average: 24:17.98      1-5 Split: 5:50 

 

  8 Morenci                     191    12   39   40   48   52   53   57   

 

      12    Bradey Osborn             21:26.91  

 

      39    Madison Martinez          24:22.34  

 

      40    Madison Keller            24:39.03  

 

      48    Allie Kaiser              26:25.30  

 

      52    Maranda Harris            26:54.34  

 



      53    Abbie White               27:39.14 * 

 

      57    Alexis Harvey             28:59.50 * 

 

      Total Time: 2:03:48      Average: 24:45.59      1-5 Split: 5:28 

 

  9 Britton Deerfield           217    18   38   47   56   58   61    -   

 

      18    Megan Bower               22:28.12  

 

      38    Kayleigh Barrett          24:20.76  

 

      47    Maggie Loesch             25:21.49  

 

      56    Faith Scheffler           28:24.98  

 

      58    Brittany Evers            29:23.39  

 

      61    Brooklyn Beard            30:56.46 * 

 

      Total Time: 2:09:59      Average: 25:59.75      1-5 Split: 6:56 

 

 

 

 


